read with Rules made thereunder, and recommendation of Audit Committee, the remuneration payable 
to M/s Ramanath Iyer & Co., Cost Accountants (Registration No. 000019) as the Cost Auditors to 
conduct audit of cost records for Financial Year 2025-26 at mutually agreed remuneration of Rs. 
1,80,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) plus GST and re-imbursement of out-of-pocket 
expenses, as approved by Board of Directors be and is hereby ratified. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any Director(s) and/or Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
of the Company be and is hereby severally authorized to submit the necessary intimation in Form CRA-